

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 1/13/2017 Bill No: 2017-1138, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law

Status: Passed Finally

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the City Controller to issue a warrant in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) to the Pittsburgh Bicentennial Commission for the City's contribution related to the year-long Pittsburgh Bicentennial Celebration.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in the total sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000) in favor of the Pittsburgh Bicentennial Commission for the City's contribution related to the year-long Pittsburgh Bicentennial Celebration and charging same to 11101.53.5330153101.102200.2017.